






CLIFFORD LAKE 

LAKE IMPROVEMENT BOARD 

MEETING 

June 20, 2023 

4:00 PM 

MONTCALM COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSION 

211 W. Main Street 

Stanton, MI 48888 

Agenda 

 Call to Order 

 Approval of Agenda 

 Approval of Minutes 

o September 14, 2022 

 Election of Officers 

 Public Comment 

 Treatment Update 

 Financial Update 

 Other Business 

 Public Comment 

 Adjourn 

If you cannot attend the meeting, please call the office at 989-831-7322 or email Anne at 

agaylord@montcalm.us at least two days prior to the meeting. 

Board Member 

Tom Koepke, Chairperson 

Todd Sattler, Secretary, Montcalm County Drain Commissioner 

Adam Petersen, Board of Commissioner’s Representative 

Michon Wiesen, Douglass Township Representative 

Matt Moorman, Abutting Property Owner’s Representative 





Date Vendor Description Check Number Expenses Revenue Balance

10/4/2022 Beginning Balance 6,703.85$     

10/4/2022 SPICER GROUP ARC GIS Support 169208 $167.00 6,536.85$     

10/4/2022 The Michigan Riparian Dues & Membership 169203 $142.00 6,394.85$     

10/20/2022 Progressive AE 4th Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 169529 $2,000.00 4,394.85$     

1/9/2023 Progressive AE 1st Quarter Lake Consultant Fee 171352 $2,000.00 2,394.85$     

1/26/2023 PLM Lake & Land Management 2023 EGLE Permit Fee 171555 $875.00 1,519.85$     

5/2/2023 Montcalm County 2022 Delinquent Tax Settlement 1,841.89$     3,361.74$     

5/4/2023 Progressive AE 2nd Quarter Lake Consultant Fee $2,000.00 1,361.74$     

5/8/2023 Montcalm County 2022 Collected Settlement 35,158.11$   36,519.85$   
5/31/2023 Huntington Bank Interest Income 107.18$       36,627.03$  

Remaining Balance 36,627.03$  

Clifford Lake Finance Sheet 2023-2027 (84002)

Tuesday, June 20, 2023




